T e s t
C e r t i f i c a t e
Issuing Authority The Designated Body, NMi Certin B.V.
6 December 2024
Certification Board
NMi Certin B.V.
Thijsseweg 11
2629 JA  Delft

automatic level gauge for liquid level measurements.
Manufacturer’s mark or name : Endress+Hauser SE+Co. KG
 Type designation  : Tankvision
 Further properties are described in the annexes:
– Description TC7445 revision 13;
– Documentation folder TC7445-6.
Initially issued 21 October 2008
Remarks This revision replaces the previous revision(s), including its documentation
folder.
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number TC7445 revision 13
Project number 3813931
Page 1 of 6
1 General information about the calculating and indicating device
Properties of the calculating and indicating device, whether mentioned or not, shall not be
in conflict with the legislation.
The complete measuring instrument must be covered by relevant metrological certification
that is valid in the country where the instrument is put into use.
1.1 Essential parts
See document number 7445/4-01 for a photograph of the calculating and indicating device
housing.
1.1.1 Devices
- Tank Scanner, make Endress+Hauser, type NXA820, with V1 interface
- Tank Scanner, make Endress+Hauser, type NXA820, with MODBUS interface;
- Data Concentrator, make Endress+Hauser, type NXA821.
1.1.2 Electronic parts
The devices in paragraph 1.1.1 are composed of the following parts (not all need to be
present):
Part Documentation Remarks
CPU board, version 1 7445/4-02, -04 -
CPU board, version 2 7445/4-03, -04 -
CPU board, version 3 7445/5-01, -02, -03 -
IO board 7445/4-05, -06 -
Memory expansion board 7445/4-07, -08 -
Link board 7445/4-09, -10 -
V1 board, version 1 7445/4-11, -12 -
V1 board, version 2 7445/4-13, -14 -
RS485 board, version 1 7445/4-15, -16
7445/12-01, -02, -03
-
RS485 board, version 2 7445/4-17, -18 -
Power supply AC  7445/4-19, -20 -
Power supply DC 7445/13-01, -02, -03
1.2 Essential characteristics
1.2.1 Temperature range ambient: -40 °C / +55 °C
1.2.2 Indication
The indication is presented in read-only mode on a personal computer screen; the data is
transported from the Tankvision system to the personal computer with an Ethernet
connection and using the TCP / IP protocol. The settings of the protocol parameters are such
that the data on the personal computer cannot be altered.
- Indication of the measured level in m, in units of 0,001 m or 0,0001 m;
- Optional indication of the corrected level in m, in units or 0,001 m or 0,0001 m;
- Optional temperature indication, in °C;
D e s c r i p t i o n
Number TC7445 revision 13
Project number 3813931
Page 2 of 6
- Optional volume at measurement conditions;
- Optional volume at reference conditions;
- Indication of status messages, error messages and alarms.
1.2.3 Conversions
Tankvision can perform conversion calculations according to the following methods:
- API Manual of Petroleum Measurements Standards, Chapter 11.1 (2004),
tables 53A and 54A (Crude Oil),
tables 53B and 54B (Refined Petroleum Products),